

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2781/2015**

IFCI FACTORS LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Shreya Mehta, Advocate**

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR. Defendants

Through: **Mr.Sunil Choudhary, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.11.2016**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff requests for time to seek instructions from her client in view of the order of the Bombay High Court.

List on 24.11.2016.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2016

rb