

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2781/2015 and I.A. 1655/2017 (O 37 R 3)

IFCI FACTORS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Anupam Srivastava, Ms Sharmistha Ghosh and Mr Arjun Saxena, Advs.

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr Sunil Choudhary, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.02.2017

Mr Sunil Choudhary, Advocate is present on behalf of defendant No.2 on service of summons for judgment. He seeks time to file an application for leave to defend.

Fresh notice shall also be issued to defendant No.1 through official liquidator by registered post. *Dasti* notice be taken as well.

Matter be put up before Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 23.03.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2017

bg