

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2781/2015

IFCI FACTORS LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Anupam Srivastava and
Ms.Shreya Mehta, Advocates

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr.Sunil Choudhary, Advocate for D-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.03.2017**

I.A.3918/2017 (u/S. 8 r/w S.5 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act) & I.A.3919/2017 (u/O 37 R 3 (5) CPC)

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 20.07.2017.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 30, 2017

rb