

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2781/2015**
IFCI FACTORS LTD Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR Defendant

Through Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.07.2019**

The case file has been received from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

CS(OS) 2781/2015

As per office note, written statement on behalf of defendant no.2 has been filed. Written statement on behalf of defendant no.1 is already on record. However, replication to the written statement of defendant no.1&2 has not been filed by the plaintiff. Even none is present on behalf of plaintiff to explain in this regard.

In the interest of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

Let replication, if any, in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble Court be filed on behalf of the plaintiff with copy to the opposite side before next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 18.09.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Contd....2

At 12.13 p.m.

At this stage, file taken up again as Mr. Ankit Vashist, Adv. for plaintiff is present and submits that till date he has not received copy of the written statement filed by defendant no.2. He is apprised with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum