

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2781/2015**

IFCI FACTORS LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Dahirya Gupta & Mr. Mihir
Saraswat, Advs**

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR Defendants

Through: **Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv for D-2**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.09.2019**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not want to file any replication as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents as defendants have not filed any documents. It is further submitted by him that defendant no. 2 has not filed any affidavit of admission/denial of documents alongwith written statement. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks time for the same.

Re-notify for **further proceedings on 08.11.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)