



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2781/2015**

**IFCI FACTORS LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Adv.**  
(Mobile No.9811128170)

versus

**SPANCO LIMITED & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER,**  
**(DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**27.10.2022**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on  
**30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.**

**Reader to**  
**MS. SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 27, 2022/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*