



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2781/2015  
IFCI FACTORS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Adv.  
versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1  
Mr. Praveen Singh & Mr.  
Siddharth Saroha, Advs. for D-2  
(Mobile No.8076309558)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**19.01.2023**

1. Learned counsel for parties submits that I.R.P has been appointed in this case.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **09<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 19, 2023/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*