



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2781/2015

IFCI FACTORS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain, Adv.

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

**IA No.48041/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 10 CPC
filed on behalf of the applicant/Omakara Assets
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. seeking continuation of the
present proceedings through the applicant after the
devolution of plaintiff's interest in the present
proceedings with the applicant)**

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the captioned
IA may be kept for consideration on the next date of
hearing.

CS(OS) 2781/2015

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that I.R.P for the
defendant has been appointed in this case and he will
take appropriate steps.

3. None has appeared on behalf of I.R.P.

4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **08th
April, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any