



§~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2781/2015**

IFCI FACTORS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kirti Garg, Adv. (Mobile
No. 7899682206 & E-mail ID
kirti@rajaasociate.com)

versus

SPANCO LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv. for D-2
(appeared through VC) (Mobile
No. 8076309558 & E-mail ID
prvnrainkee7@gmail.com)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
13.05.2026

%

IA No.48041/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant/Omakara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. seeking continuation of the present proceedings through the applicant after the devolution of plaintiff's interest in the present proceedings with the applicant)

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the captioned IA may be kept for consideration on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 2781/2015

2. As per office note, typed copy along with copy of the order of liquidation has been filed, however, the same is lying under objections.

3. Learned counsel for Defendant No. 2 is directed to



coordinate with the Registry, remove the objections and have the same placed on record.

4. List for further proceedings on **14.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2026/nk